

No. 07-290

---

---

In The  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

---

---

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, et al.,

*Petitioners,*

v.

DICK ANTHONY HELLER,

*Respondent.*

---

---

**On Writ Of Certiorari To The  
United States Court Of Appeals  
For The District Of Columbia Circuit**

---

---

**BRIEF OF DR. SUZANNA GRATIA HUPP, D.C.  
AND LIBERTY LEGAL INSTITUTE AS *AMICI*  
*CURIAE* IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENT**

---

---

KELLY J SHACKELFORD  
*Counsel of Record*  
HIRAM S. SASSER, III  
ROGER L. BYRON  
LIBERTY LEGAL INSTITUTE  
903 18th St, Ste 230  
Plano, Texas 75074  
(972) 423-3131

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i> .....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT .....	3
I. Introduction .....	5
II. An outright ban on traditional firearms is the equivalent of an unconstitutional ban on all First Amendment activity .....	6
III. The regulation of core Second Amendment rights demands the same exacting scrutiny, strict scrutiny, as the regulation of core political or religious speech .....	7
IV. Weapons beyond the scope of this case should not serve as a basis for lowering the standard of scrutiny for all bans on firearms.....	11
CONCLUSION .....	12

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

## CASES

<i>Arkansas Educ. Television Comm'n v. Forbes</i> , 523 U.S. 666 (1998).....	2
<i>Bd. of Airport Comm'rs v. Jews for Jesus, Inc.</i> , 482 U.S. 569 (1987) .....	6
<i>Boos v. Barry</i> , 485 U.S. 312 (1988) .....	8
<i>Capitol Square Review &amp; Advisory Bd. v. Pinette</i> , 515 U.S. 753 (1995) .....	9
<i>Chaplinsky v. New Hampshire</i> , 315 U.S. 568 (1942).....	11, 12
<i>Cox v. Louisiana</i> , 379 U.S. 536 (1965).....	11
<i>Denver Area Ed. Telecommunications Consor- tium, Inc. v. FCC</i> , 518 U.S. 727 (1996).....	11
<i>Gonzales v. O Centro Espirita Beneficente Uniao Do Vegetal</i> , 546 U.S. 418 (2006).....	2-3
<i>Meyer v. Grant</i> , 486 U.S. 414 (1988).....	8
<i>Morse v. Frederick</i> , 127 S.Ct. 2618 (2007) .....	2
<i>Parker v. District of Columbia</i> , 478 F.3d 370 (D.C. Cir. 2007).....	7, 10, 11, 12
<i>R.A.V. v. City of St. Paul</i> , 505 U.S. 377 (1992) .....	4, 9
<i>Schenk v. United States</i> , 249 U.S. 47 (1919) .....	11
<i>Texas v. Johnson</i> , 491 U.S. 397 (1989).....	9
<i>Ward v. Rock Against Racism</i> , 491 U.S. 781 (1989) .....	10
<i>Young v. American Mini Theatres, Inc.</i> , 427 U.S. 50 (1976).....	8
